

GENERAL EXCISE AND USE TAX LIABILITIES INCURRED IN THE AUGUST 2020 FILING PERIOD*

| BUSINESS ACTIVITIES | OAHU DISTRICT | MAUI DISTRICT | HAWAII DISTRICT | KAUAI DISTRICT | UNKNOWN DISTRICT | ALL DISTRICTS | | CUMULATIVE TOTALS | | YEAR ON YEAR CHANGE |
|------------------------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|----------------|------------------|---------------|-------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------------|
| | | | | | | AUG 2020 | AUG 2019 | CY 2020 | CY 2019 | |
| Retailing | 62,183,486 | 11,479,381 | 13,492,145 | 5,152,431 | 18,415 | 92,325,859 | 122,851,162 | 797,625,566 | 960,480,130 | -17.0% |
| Services | 30,245,942 | 5,218,541 | 4,959,865 | 2,051,136 | 7,163 | 42,482,648 | 52,619,751 | 366,662,147 | 426,519,321 | -14.0% |
| Contracting | 22,955,958 | 4,199,880 | 4,126,527 | 2,157,158 | 6,103 | 33,445,627 | 29,592,107 | 241,708,241 | 232,768,122 | 3.8% |
| Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc. | 355,264 | 46,198 | 31,867 | 21,676 | 0 | 455,005 | 1,790,515 | 5,707,657 | 12,588,396 | -54.7% |
| Interest & All Others | 3,175,462 | 433,088 | 752,882 | 427,786 | 191 | 4,789,408 | 11,446,857 | 58,623,929 | 94,921,116 | -38.2% |
| Commissions | 2,056,009 | 444,707 | 324,508 | 157,459 | 965 | 2,983,649 | 3,956,083 | 24,203,085 | 31,556,396 | -23.3% |
| Hotel Rentals | 838,598 | 194,918 | 103,944 | 151,518 | 41 | 1,289,019 | 19,702,200 | 63,099,630 | 155,107,734 | -59.3% |
| All Other Rentals | 14,554,674 | 1,817,628 | 1,477,888 | 650,355 | 6,216 | 18,506,762 | 25,930,166 | 184,944,257 | 212,258,547 | -12.9% |
| Use (4%) | 1,845,855 | 266,867 | 208,494 | 95,231 | 655 | 2,417,102 | 2,957,657 | 19,863,442 | 23,559,249 | -15.7% |
| SUB-TOTAL | 138,211,249 | 24,101,209 | 25,478,121 | 10,864,749 | 39,750 | 198,695,079 | 270,846,497 | 1,762,437,956 | 2,149,759,010 | -18.0% |
| Insurance Solicitors | 39,672 | 1,766 | 3,508 | 1,199 | 21 | 46,166 | 68,629 | 525,726 | 618,665 | -15.0% |
| Producing | 38,048 | 4,134 | 25,949 | 9,892 | 1 | 78,025 | 90,431 | 734,255 | 804,321 | -8.7% |
| Manufacturing | 139,881 | 22,941 | 9,466 | 3,927 | 33 | 176,247 | 249,804 | 1,488,574 | 1,796,766 | -17.2% |
| Wholesaling | 4,186,271 | 532,784 | 1,209,962 | 227,358 | 5,082 | 6,161,457 | 7,914,657 | 51,080,667 | 58,055,422 | -12.0% |
| Services (Wholesale) | 137,238 | 26,751 | 21,421 | 8,891 | 57 | 194,358 | 286,949 | 2,147,304 | 2,749,984 | -21.9% |
| Use (1/2%) | 1,605,751 | 251,443 | 287,841 | 113,817 | 400 | 2,259,252 | 2,778,900 | 19,366,289 | 22,202,009 | -12.8% |
| SUB-TOTAL | 6,146,860 | 839,818 | 1,558,147 | 365,084 | 5,595 | 8,915,504 | 11,389,371 | 75,342,815 | 86,227,167 | -12.6% |
| GRAND TOTAL | 144,358,109 | 24,941,027 | 27,036,268 | 11,229,833 | 45,345 | 207,610,583 | 282,235,868 | 1,837,780,771 | 2,235,986,177 | -17.8% |

GENERAL EXCISE AND USE TAX BASE FOR TAX LIABILITIES INCURRED IN THE AUGUST 2020 FILING PERIOD

| BUSINESS ACTIVITIES | OAHU DISTRICT | MAUI DISTRICT | HAWAII DISTRICT | KAUAI DISTRICT | UNKNOWN DISTRICT | ALL DISTRICTS | | CUMULATIVE TOTALS | | YEAR ON YEAR CHANGE |
|------------------------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|----------------|------------------|---------------|---------------|-------------------|----------------|---------------------|
| | | | | | | AUG 2020 | AUG 2019 | CY 2020 | CY 2019 | |
| Retailing | 1,554,587,156 | 286,984,534 | 337,303,636 | 128,810,770 | 460,374 | 2,308,146,470 | 3,071,279,045 | 19,940,639,157 | 24,012,003,251 | -17.0% |
| Services | 756,148,557 | 130,463,536 | 123,996,635 | 51,278,388 | 179,086 | 1,062,066,203 | 1,315,493,764 | 9,166,553,685 | 10,662,983,022 | -14.0% |
| Contracting | 573,898,954 | 104,997,006 | 103,163,185 | 53,928,954 | 152,584 | 836,140,683 | 739,802,670 | 6,042,706,033 | 5,819,203,042 | 3.8% |
| Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc. | 8,881,608 | 1,154,938 | 796,670 | 541,909 | 0 | 11,375,125 | 44,762,870 | 142,691,435 | 314,709,894 | -54.7% |
| Interest & All Others | 79,386,548 | 10,822,202 | 18,822,048 | 10,694,647 | 4,764 | 119,735,209 | 286,171,413 | 1,465,598,231 | 2,373,027,900 | -38.2% |
| Commissions | 51,400,233 | 11,117,684 | 8,112,706 | 3,936,472 | 24,130 | 74,591,225 | 98,902,086 | 605,077,126 | 788,909,907 | -23.3% |
| Hotel Rentals | 20,964,945 | 4,872,947 | 2,598,598 | 3,787,953 | 1,030 | 32,225,474 | 492,554,992 | 1,577,490,762 | 3,877,693,340 | -59.3% |
| All Other Rentals | 363,866,862 | 45,440,700 | 36,947,209 | 16,258,877 | 155,395 | 462,669,043 | 648,254,161 | 4,623,606,421 | 5,306,463,663 | -12.9% |
| Use (4%) | 46,146,366 | 6,671,687 | 5,212,347 | 2,380,764 | 16,381 | 60,427,544 | 73,941,427 | 496,586,050 | 588,981,225 | -15.7% |
| SUB-TOTAL | 3,455,281,228 | 602,530,235 | 636,953,035 | 271,618,736 | 993,744 | 4,967,376,977 | 6,771,162,428 | 44,060,948,900 | 53,743,975,245 | -18.0% |
| Insurance Solicitors | 26,447,699 | 1,177,321 | 2,338,836 | 799,400 | 13,955 | 30,777,212 | 45,752,584 | 350,484,251 | 412,443,163 | -15.0% |
| Producing | 7,609,670 | 826,739 | 5,189,856 | 1,978,395 | 250 | 15,604,910 | 18,086,263 | 146,850,995 | 160,864,197 | -8.7% |
| Manufacturing | 27,976,194 | 4,588,134 | 1,893,135 | 785,360 | 6,627 | 35,249,450 | 49,960,868 | 297,714,743 | 359,353,299 | -17.2% |
| Wholesaling | 837,254,157 | 106,556,769 | 241,992,332 | 45,471,670 | 1,016,465 | 1,232,291,393 | 1,582,931,393 | 10,216,133,479 | 11,611,084,424 | -12.0% |
| Services (Wholesale) | 27,447,531 | 5,350,118 | 4,284,263 | 1,778,255 | 11,397 | 38,871,564 | 57,389,832 | 429,460,769 | 549,996,726 | -21.9% |
| Use (1/2%) | 321,150,132 | 50,288,616 | 57,568,169 | 22,763,306 | 80,085 | 451,850,308 | 555,779,995 | 3,873,257,726 | 4,440,401,840 | -12.8% |
| SUB-TOTAL | 1,247,885,384 | 168,787,697 | 313,266,590 | 73,576,386 | 1,128,779 | 1,804,644,836 | 2,309,900,935 | 15,313,901,963 | 17,534,143,649 | -12.7% |
| GRAND TOTAL | 4,703,166,612 | 771,317,931 | 950,219,625 | 345,195,122 | 2,122,523 | 6,772,021,813 | 9,081,063,363 | 59,374,850,863 | 71,278,118,894 | -16.7% |

*This report shows tax liabilities that were incurred in the month, as reported on Form G-45, "Periodic General Excise/Use Tax Return." For the amount of tax payments collected in the month, see the report "General Excise and Use Tax Collections." The district (county) data shown in this report are from Part V of Form G-45, "Schedule of Assignments of Taxes by District," or from Form G-75, "Assignment of General Excise/Use Tax by District." If the district data are not available, the tax liabilities and tax bases are reported in the category "Unknown District." Tax liability is the amount of tax levied on reported economic activity. Tax collection is the amount of revenue received by the Department of Taxation. Tax liability and tax collection measure different concepts and should not match.